TUITION FEE AND OTHER SCHOOL FEES FOR BASIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
(KINDERGARTEN)

Basic Education
Department

SCHOOL YEAR 2026-2027

FILIPINO STUDENT

ESTIMATE

FULL PAYMENT
UPON
ENROLLMENT NET

LEVEL

OF DISCOUNT NO. OF MONTHS DOWNPAYMENT

3 Months
5 Months
7 Months
9 Months
3 Months
5 Months
7 Months
9 Months

KINDERGARTEN 1 Php 70,408.00

KINDERGARTEN 2 Php 70,408.00

Note:
Charges on Cancellation of Registration:
e Before classes: Processing fee of Php600.00 plus Php5,000.00

Php

30,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00

5,000.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00

5,000.00

e 1st week of classes: Processing fees of Php600.00 plus 25% of total school fees

e 2nd week of classes: Processing fee of Php600.00 plus 50% of total school fees
e 3rd week of classes and so on: Processing fee of Php600.00 plus 100% of total school fees

Charges on Late Payment of Installment Due
® Php24.00 per late installment due (cumulative)
@ 30 days after the school year, 10% of the balance

INSTALLMENT SCHEME

MONTHLY
INSTALLMENT

Php

14,085.00
10,646.60
9,172.86
7,757.89
14,085.00
10,646.60
9,172.86
7,757.89

Php

TOTAL

72,255.00
73,233.00
74,210.00
74,821.00
72,255.00
73,233.00
74,210.00
74,821.00



