



**TUITION FEE AND OTHER SCHOOL FEES FOR BASIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
(KINDERGARTEN)
SCHOOL YEAR 2026-2027
FILIPINO STUDENT**

E S T I M A T E

LEVEL	FULL PAYMENT UPON ENROLLMENT NET OF DISCOUNT	INSTALLMENT SCHEME			
		NO. OF MONTHS	DOWNPAYMENT	MONTHLY INSTALLMENT	TOTAL
KINDERGARTEN 1	Php 70,408.00	3 Months	Php 30,000.00	Php 14,085.00	Php 72,255.00
		5 Months	20,000.00	10,646.60	73,233.00
		7 Months	10,000.00	9,172.86	74,210.00
		9 Months	5,000.00	7,757.89	74,821.00
KINDERGARTEN 2	Php 70,408.00	3 Months	30,000.00	14,085.00	72,255.00
		5 Months	20,000.00	10,646.60	73,233.00
		7 Months	10,000.00	9,172.86	74,210.00
		9 Months	5,000.00	7,757.89	74,821.00

Note:

Charges on Cancellation of Registration:

- Before classes: Processing fee of Php600.00 plus Php5,000.00
- 1st week of classes: Processing fees of Php600.00 plus 25% of total school fees
- 2nd week of classes: Processing fee of Php600.00 plus 50% of total school fees
- 3rd week of classes and so on: Processing fee of Php600.00 plus 100% of total school fees

Charges on Late Payment of Installment Due

- Php24.00 per late installment due (cumulative)
- 30 days after the school year, 10% of the balance